                  XU1
BODY                   NBR LEAD              TAPE INFO
  SIZE SQ LEADS PITCH WIDTH PITCH QTY QTY
 MLF
3mm 16 0.5mm MLF16T.5 714 MLF16M.5 100
4mm 20 0.5mm 12mm 8mm MLF20T.5 540 MLF20M.5 75
4mm 24 0.5mm MLF24T.5 540 MLF24M.5 75
5mm 28 0.5mm MLF28T.5 490 MLF28M.5 60
5mm 32 0.5mm MLF32T.5 490 MLF32M.5 60
6mm 36 0.5mm MLF36T.5 490 MLF36M.5 50
6mm 40 0.5mm MLF40T.5 490 MLF40M.5 50
7mm 44 0.5mm 16mm 12mm MLF44T.5 260 MLF44M.5 43
7mm 48 0.5mm MLF48T.5 260 MLF48M.5 43
8mm 52 0.5mm MLF52T.5 260 MLF52M.5 37
8mm 56 0.5mm MLF56T.5 260 MLF56M.5 37
 SLP/QFN
2mm 5 0.65mm 8mm 8mm        - - SLP5B.65 Bulk
2mm 6 0.65mm        - - SLP6M.65 Bulk
2mm 8 0.5mm        - - SLP8M.5 Bulk
3mm 10 0.5mm SLP10T.5 490 SLP10M.5 121
3mm 12 0.5mm SLP12T.5 490 SLP12M.5 121
3mm 16 0.5mm SLP16T.5 490 SLP16M.5 121
4mm 16 0.65mm SLP16T.65 540 SLP16M.65 91
4mm 20 0.5mm 12mm 8mm SLP20T.5 540 SLP20M.5 91
4mm 24 0.5mm SLP24T.5 540 SLP24M.5 91
5mm 28 0.5mm SLP28T.5 490 SLP28M.5 73
5mm 32 0.5mm SLP32T.5 490 SLP32M.5 73
6mm 28 0.65mm SLP28T.65 490 SLP28M.65 61
6mm 40 0.5mm 16mm 12mm SLP40T.5 490 SLP40M.5 61
8mm 44 0.65mm SLP44T.65 260 SLP44M.65 46
TM
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
54
LEADLESS QFN
MLF AND SLP
I
N
F
O
Bumpless Chip Carrier (BCC) also known as MLF. Perimeter lead CSP utilize lead frame in an epoxy molded
plastic case. Offered with daisy chain, add -DE to end of part number. Available in tubes, trays and on reels.
Standard Lead Plating 85Sn/15Pb.
        Lead Free. Suffix -TIN = Sn100.
QFN, MCC, SLPMLF
Bottom View of Pads
1
1
PbPb